CH \$40.00 460219

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM479640

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Datix (USA) Inc.		06/26/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NatWest Markets plc	
Street Address:	3rd Floor, 280 Bishopsgate	
City:	London	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	EC2M 4RB	
Entity Type:	Public Company Limited By Shares: SCOTLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4602191	PAVISSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127288111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127288000

Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Spencer Simon c/o Willkie Farr & Gallagh

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123027.00018 SS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Spencer F. Simon			
SIGNATURE:	/spencerfsimon/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2018		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Security Agreement Second Lien#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Second Lien#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Second Lien#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006397 FRAME: 0897

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement (Second Lien) dated as of June <u>36</u>, 2018 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Agreement</u>") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") and NatWest Markets plc (formerly known as The Royal Bank of Scotland plc), as security agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto and all extensions and renewals thereof and amendments thereto to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement, (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application, and (c) does not include any intent to use trademark applications until such time as a statement of use or amendment to allege use has been accepted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In the event there is any conflict between the terms of this Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and the terms of the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall control.

This Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

Very truly yours,

DATIX (USA) INC.

Name: Darren Michael Gates

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006397 FRAME: 0898 Acknowledged and Accepted:

NATWEST MARKETS PLC.

as Collateral Agent, by its authorized signing agent NATIONAL WESTMINSTER BANK PLC

By:

Name: Manuel Caseiro, for and on behalf of National Westminster Bank Ple acting as agent for NatWest Markets ple (formerly known as The Royal Bank of Scotland ple)

Title: Authorized Signatory

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (SECOND LIEN)- Signature Page

TRADEMARK REEL: 006397 FRAME: 0899

SCHEDULE 1 TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

Grantor /Owner	<u>Trademarks</u>	Application/ Registration Number	Application/ Registration <u>Date</u>
Datix (USA), Inc.	PAVISSE	App 85808410 Reg - 4602191	App. – 20 DEC 2012 Reg - 09 SEP 2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006397 FRAME: 0900

RECORDED: 06/27/2018